Company and/or its subsidiary company/Associate 

Companies (ies). 

2 Whether the scheme is in terms of SEBI 

(SBEB) Regulations, 2021 (if applicable) 

Yes, the Scheme is in compliance with SEBI (SBEB & SE) 

Regulations, 2021. 

3 Total number of shares covered by these 

options 

25,00,000 (Twenty-Five Lakhs) equity shares of face 

value ₹10/- each 

4 Pricing formula The exercise price per Option shall be determined by 

the Nomination and Remuneration Committee (NRC) 

not less than face value of shares of the company,  in 

accordance with the provisions of the SM ESOP 2025

[...]

subsidiary company/Associate Companies(ies). 

2 Whether the scheme is in terms of 

SEBI (SBEB) Regulations, 2021 (if 

applicable) 

Yes, the Scheme is in compliance with SEBI (SBEB & SE) 

Regulations, 2021. 

3 Total number of shares covered by 

these options 

*99,00,000 (Ninety nine  Lakhs) equity shares of face value 

₹10/- each. 

4 Pricing formula The exercise price per Option shall be determined by the 

Nomination and Remuneration Committee (NRC) not less than 

face value of shares of the company, in accordance with the 

provisions of the SM ESOP 2023 and applicable laws. 

5 Options vested *4,12,500 (Four Lakh Twelve Thousand Five Hundred ) As on 

Date. 

6 Time within which option may be 

exercised 

Vested Options may be exercised within a maximum period of 

three (3) years from the date of vesting, or such other period 

as may be determined and communicated by the Nomination